

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25592/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2013 in WA No.10262/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

THE DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, NEKRTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the impugned order of the High Court insofar as the direction to pay subsistence allowance to the respondent is concerned, shall remain stayed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|