

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25592/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2013 in WA No.10262/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

THE DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, NEKRTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1357 of 2014

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 24.02.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER