

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8629/2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VISHWANATH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, NEKRTC

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith main matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 25592/2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following inter-alia order:

" ...

SLP(C)..CC No. 1357/2014

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that accordingly notice was issued through Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv. to the sole Respondent. Counsel of the Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit without filing Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of him. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith. But Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR